Cities:
Montague
Muskegon
Speical Acts
Muskegon Heights
Speical Acts
North Musk.
Norton Shores
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
White River

Villages:
Casnovia
Fruitport
Lakewood
Ravenna

Total

Total Real
Tax

4,016,120.47
27,561,155.05
184,301.01
5,028,615.56
813.04
6,984,642.28
38,547,376.00
5,193,426.53
5,012,093.27

2,824,094.96
2,482,934.79
2,548,431.90
8,096,100.92
6,664,670.58
10,207,701.24
17,187,493.99
2,100,916.11
8,231,059.14
2,069,555.01
1,473,886.76
14,715,244.84
2,954,631.62
2,242,625.13
2,424,523.54
4,748,428.40

35,452.43
257,661.73
144,723.59
237,549.13

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
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MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2019 Total Taxes

Total Personal

Tax

272,625.77
3,543,637.23
0.00
1,149,520.52
0.00
334,838.34
2,719,450.22
348,625.61
754,456.77

114,833.00
164,978.97
172,527.66
869,179.15
821,400.20
593,019.00
1,381,345.16
246,246.32
326,018.36
290,799.49
122,723.86
1,845,462.51
315,139.15
266,887.40
333,053.61
96,043.54

681.79
16,175.00
9,158.43
11,783.75

Real Real

Specials PTAF/INT
7,775.37 44,609.89
467,380.05 299,343.82
0.00 1,856.06
3,225.50 96,703.60
0.00 8.12
67,781.75 934.50
102,278.80 416,200.48
2,323.57 53,224.76
151.90 54,104.07
8,189.68 30,362.37
38,108.88 29,420.08
38,108.88 29,420.08
266,082.40 89,466.29
140,093.71 73,104.96
88,534.96 105,537.97
684,675.45 191,668.05
65,584.48 23,935.09
243,347.77 84,945.10
93,109.74 22,768.87
4,260.75 16,439.61
894,334.85 156,216.20
61,824.00 30,926.45
108,911.18 24,355.66
48,438.15 25,455.01
58,530.40 56,901.45
2,684.00 479.31
14,838.07 3,193.74
70,731.80 2,391.87
0.00 2,372.39

Total
Tax

4,341,131.50
31,871,516.15
186,157.07
6,278,065.18
821.16
7,388,196.87
41,785,305.50
5,597,600.47
5,820,806.01

2,977,480.01
2,715,442.72
2,788,488.52
9,320,828.76
7,699,269.45
10,994,793.17
19,445,182.65
2,436,682.00
8,885,370.37
2,476,233.11
1,617,310.98
17,611,258.40
3,362,521.22
2,642,779.37
2,831,470.31
4,959,903.79

39,297.53
291,868.54
227,005.69
251,705.27

Delinquent
Real

161,861.35
3,337,833.56
3,903.96
1,516,420.43
0.00
116,347.45
920,386.02
120,619.92
148,543.66

152,408.19
244,013.94
214,867.77
602,522.00
554,637.99
304,344.06
545,339.90
193,235.74
281,894.91
154,836.54
136,865.56
1,039,542.15
202,457.26
148,486.58
129,016.97
240,460.54

6,304.36
25,820.02
25,515.11
14,269.30

Delinquent
Personal

1,239.35
70,035.34
0.00
34,011.83
0.00
9,672.32
78,545.45
4,464.26
16,515.10

1,150.85
947.16
1,675.78
8,798.33
12,640.81
669.48
20,736.78
734.74
1,181.52
1,581.03
2,714.14
23,351.01
1,558.83
10.85
2,565.70
1,039.39

0.00
176.92
0.00
931.17

184,176,229.02

17,120,610.81 3,581,306.09 1,966,345.85

206,844,491.77 11,542,755.24 296,948.14

5 -Year Collection History

189,723,881 Total REAL Property Levy

178,181,126 Total Collected

93.92% % Collected
11,542,755 Total Tax Returned Dlq

6.08% % Returned Dlqg




