

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2019 Total Taxes

	Total Real <u>Tax</u>	Total Personal <u>Tax</u>	Real <u>Specials</u>	Real <u>PTAF/INT</u>	Total <u>Tax</u>	Delinquent <u>Real</u>	Delinquent <u>Personal</u>
Cities:							
Montague	4,016,120.47	272,625.77	7,775.37	44,609.89	4,341,131.50	161,861.35	1,239.35
Muskegon	27,561,155.05	3,543,637.23	467,380.05	299,343.82	31,871,516.15	3,337,833.56	70,035.34
Speical Acts	184,301.01	0.00	0.00	1,856.06	186,157.07	3,903.96	0.00
Muskegon Heights	5,028,615.56	1,149,520.52	3,225.50	96,703.60	6,278,065.18	1,516,420.43	34,011.83
Speical Acts	813.04	0.00	0.00	8.12	821.16	0.00	0.00
North Musk.	6,984,642.28	334,838.34	67,781.75	934.50	7,388,196.87	116,347.45	9,672.32
Norton Shores	38,547,376.00	2,719,450.22	102,278.80	416,200.48	41,785,305.50	920,386.02	78,545.45
Roosevelt Park	5,193,426.53	348,625.61	2,323.57	53,224.76	5,597,600.47	120,619.92	4,464.26
Whitehall	5,012,093.27	754,456.77	151.90	54,104.07	5,820,806.01	148,543.66	16,515.10
Townships:							
Blue Lake	2,824,094.96	114,833.00	8,189.68	30,362.37	2,977,480.01	152,408.19	1,150.85
Casnovia	2,482,934.79	164,978.97	38,108.88	29,420.08	2,715,442.72	244,013.94	947.16
Cedar Creek	2,548,431.90	172,527.66	38,108.88	29,420.08	2,788,488.52	214,867.77	1,675.78
Dalton	8,096,100.92	869,179.15	266,082.40	89,466.29	9,320,828.76	602,522.00	8,798.33
Egelston	6,664,670.58	821,400.20	140,093.71	73,104.96	7,699,269.45	554,637.99	12,640.81
Fruitland	10,207,701.24	593,019.00	88,534.96	105,537.97	10,994,793.17	304,344.06	669.48
Fruitport	17,187,493.99	1,381,345.16	684,675.45	191,668.05	19,445,182.65	545,339.90	20,736.78
Holton	2,100,916.11	246,246.32	65,584.48	23,935.09	2,436,682.00	193,235.74	734.74
Laketon	8,231,059.14	326,018.36	243,347.77	84,945.10	8,885,370.37	281,894.91	1,181.52
Montague	2,069,555.01	290,799.49	93,109.74	22,768.87	2,476,233.11	154,836.54	1,581.03
Moorland	1,473,886.76	122,723.86	4,260.75	16,439.61	1,617,310.98	136,865.56	2,714.14
Muskegon	14,715,244.84	1,845,462.51	894,334.85	156,216.20	17,611,258.40	1,039,542.15	23,351.01
Ravenna	2,954,631.62	315,139.15	61,824.00	30,926.45	3,362,521.22	202,457.26	1,558.83
Sullivan	2,242,625.13	266,887.40	108,911.18	24,355.66	2,642,779.37	148,486.58	10.85
Whitehall	2,424,523.54	333,053.61	48,438.15	25,455.01	2,831,470.31	129,016.97	2,565.70
White River	4,748,428.40	96,043.54	58,530.40	56,901.45	4,959,903.79	240,460.54	1,039.39
Villages:							
Casnovia	35,452.43	681.79	2,684.00	479.31	39,297.53	6,304.36	0.00
Fruitport	257,661.73	16,175.00	14,838.07	3,193.74	291,868.54	25,820.02	176.92
Lakewood	144,723.59	9,158.43	70,731.80	2,391.87	227,005.69	25,515.11	0.00
Ravenna	237,549.13	11,783.75	0.00	2,372.39	251,705.27	14,269.30	931.17
Total	184,176,229.02	17,120,610.81	3,581,306.09	1,966,345.85	206,844,491.77	11,542,755.24	296,948.14

5 -Year Collection History

189,723,881 Total REAL Property Levy
178,181,126 Total Collected
93.92% % Collected
11,542,755 Total Tax Returned Dlg
6.08% % Returned Dlg